

 <p>CLAYTON COUNTY Water AUTHORITY</p> <p>1600 Battle Creek Road, Morrow, GA 30260</p>	Annual Contract for Tree Removal Services	
	ADDENDUM No. 1	
	DATE	Monday, October 26, 2020
	BID NUMBER	2020-SW-18
	BID OPENING DATE	Tuesday, November 3, 2020 at 10:00 am
PRE-BID MEETING DATE	Tuesday, October 20, 2020 at 10:00 am	
ADDENDUM MUST BE SIGNED AND INCLUDED IN YOUR RESPONSE TO THE RFB.		

QUESTIONS:

1. Can you provide a copy of the bid tabulation from the last bid please?

Answer:

Please find the last bid tabulation on page 2 of this addendum.

2. Is a Utility Contractor's License required for this contract?

Answer:

A Utility Contractor's License is not required for this contract.

<i>Acknowledgment of receipt of this addendum must be signed and included in your bid response.</i>	
COMPANY NAME	
SIGNATURE	
DATE	



1600 Battle Creek Road, Morrow, GA 30260

Annual Contract for Tree Removal Services

ADDENDUM No. 1

DATE	Monday, October 26, 2020
BID NUMBER	2020-SW-18
BID OPENING DATE	Tuesday, November 3, 2020 at 10:00 am
PRE-BID MEETING DATE	Tuesday, October 20, 2020 at 10:00 am

ADDENDUM MUST BE SIGNED AND INCLUDED IN YOUR RESPONSE TO THE RFB.

Clayton County Water Authority		Bid Tabulation															
Annual Contract for Tree Removal Services																	
Tuesday, October 2, 2018																	
No.	Item No.	Detail	Quantity	C & C DISASTER TREE SERVICE		TREETWORKS		ATLANTA PREMIER TREE SOLUTIONS, INC.		ARBORSERV		ADFS LLC		GEORGIA POWER		PRO-TREE INC.	
				Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
1	C-MOB-00008		20	400.00	8,000.00	450.00	9,000.00	500.00	10,000.00	400.00	8,000.00	1,000.00	20,000.00	1,875.00	37,500.00	500.00	250,000.00
2	C-SWT-00014	Removal of trees 4" to 8" DBH	2,000	5.00	10,000.00	65.00	130,000.00	55.00	110,000.00	80.00	160,000.00	35.00	70,000.00	375.00	750,000.00	50.00	2,750.00
3	C-SWT-00015	Removal of trees > 8" to 16" DBH	200	10.00	2,000.00	175.00	35,000.00	171.60	34,320.00	172.00	34,400.00	45.00	9,000.00	500.00	100,000.00	200.00	34,320.00
4	C-SWT-00016	Removal of trees > 16" to 24" DBH	30	75.00	2,250.00	350.00	10,500.00	300.30	9,009.00	355.00	10,650.00	75.00	2,250.00	1,000.00	30,000.00	500.00	150,150.00
5	C-SWT-00017	Removal of trees > 24" to 32" DBH	20	450.00	9,000.00	500.00	10,000.00	450.45	9,009.00	500.00	10,000.00	125.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	30,000.00	800.00	360,360.00
6	C-SWT-00018	Removal of trees > 32" DBH	20	550.00	11,000.00	700.00	14,000.00	675.68	13,513.60	700.00	14,000.00	225.00	4,500.00	2,500.00	50,000.00	1,500.00	1,013,520.00
7	C-SWT-00019	Stump Grinding 4" to 8" DIA	1	6.00	6.00	10.00	10.00	75.00	75.00	10.00	10.00	55.00	55.00	125.00	125.00	10.00	750.00
8	C-SWT-00020	Stump Grinding > 8" to 16" DIA	40	10.00	400.00	20.00	800.00	93.75	3,750.00	20.00	800.00	65.00	2,600.00	200.00	8,000.00	20.00	1,875.00
9	C-SWT-00021	Stump Grinding > 16" to 24" DIA	20	12.00	240.00	40.00	800.00	117.19	2,343.80	45.00	900.00	85.00	1,700.00	300.00	6,000.00	30.00	3,515.70
10	C-SWT-00022	Stump Grinding > 24" to 32" DIA	5	15.00	75.00	60.00	300.00	146.48	732.40	65.00	325.00	110.00	550.00	400.00	2,000.00	50.00	7,324.00
11	C-SWT-00023	Stump Grinding > 32" DIA	5	50.00	250.00	80.00	400.00	183.11	915.55	100.00	500.00	165.00	825.00	500.00	2,500.00	60.00	10,986.60
12	C-SWT-00024	Tree Trimming up to 4" DIA	20	15.00	300.00	35.00	700.00	45.00	900.00	53.00	1,060.00	45.00	900.00	250.00	5,000.00	20.00	400.00
13	C-SWT-00025	Tree Trimming > 4" to 8" DIA	10	15.00	150.00	60.00	600.00	101.25	1,012.50	100.00	1,000.00	55.00	550.00	500.00	5,000.00	50.00	500.00
14	C-SWT-00026	Tree Trimming > 8" to 16" DIA		125.00		175.00		177.19		175.00		65.00		750.00		75.00	
15	C-SWT-00027	Tree Trimming > 16" to 24" DIA		300.00		350.00		318.94		300.00		75.00		1,500.00		100.00	
16	C-SWT-00028	Tree Trimming > 24" DIA		400.00		500.00		446.51		450.00		85.00		1,875.00		120.00	
17	C-SWT-00002	Areas Less than 5,000 S.F.	30,000	0.01	300.00	0.04	1,200.00	0.12	3,600.00	0.03	900.00	0.10	3,000.00	0.21	6,300.00	0.10	3,000.00
18	C-SWT-00003	Areas between 5,001 S.F. to 20,000 S.F.	45,000	0.01	450.00	0.03	1,350.00	0.06	2,700.00	0.02	900.00	0.50	22,500.00	0.21	9,450.00	0.08	3,600.00
19	C-SWT-00004	Areas between 20,001 S.F. to 40,000 S.F.	100,000	0.01	1,000.00	0.02	2,000.00	0.03	3,000.00	0.02	2,000.00	0.85	85,000.00	0.21	21,000.00	0.07	7,000.00
20	C-SWT-00005	Areas greater than 40,001 S.F.	200,000	0.01	2,000.00	0.01	2,000.00	0.03	6,000.00	0.02	4,000.00	0.65	130,000.00	0.21	42,000.00	0.06	12,000.00
21	C-SWT-00006	Areas Less than 5,000 S.F.	20,000	0.01	200.00	0.25	5,000.00	0.24	4,800.00	0.25	5,000.00	0.67	13,400.00	0.25	5,000.00	0.25	5,000.00
22	C-SWT-00007	Areas between 5,001 S.F. to 20,000 S.F.	70,000	0.01	700.00	0.23	16,100.00	0.22	15,400.00	0.20	14,000.00	0.72	50,400.00	0.25	17,500.00	0.22	15,400.00
23	C-SWT-00008	Areas between 20,001 S.F. to 40,000 S.F.		0.01		0.20		0.20		0.15		1.00		0.25		0.20	
24	C-SWT-00009	Areas greater than 40,001 S.F.		0.01		0.18		0.18		0.15		0.78		0.25		0.18	
25	C-SWT-00029	Consultation Services	40	10.00	400.00	30.00	1,200.00	175.00	7,000.00	30.00	1,200.00	15.00	600.00	120.00	4,800.00	35.00	1,400.00
26	C-HRLY-00001	Superintendent	16	25.00	400.00	27.00	432.00	135.00	2,160.00	27.00	432.00	40.00	640.00	155.00	2,480.00	35.00	560.00
27	C-HRLY-00002	Foreman	16	15.00	240.00	19.50	312.00	125.00	2,000.00	18.50	296.00	30.00	480.00	105.00	1,680.00	35.00	560.00
28	C-HRLY-00003	Operator	8	16.00	128.00	21.00	168.00	100.00	800.00	25.00	200.00	20.00	160.00	105.00	840.00	35.00	280.00
29	C-HRLY-00005	Laborer/Climbers		26.00		25.00		100.00		25.00		17.50		105.00		55.00	
30	C-HRLY-00006	Dump Truck Driver	16	20.00	320.00	27.00	432.00	100.00	1,600.00	25.00	400.00	19.50	312.00	105.00	1,680.00	35.00	560.00
31	C-HRLY-00010	17,000 # Class Excavator		70.00		75.00		75.00		75.00		349.00		105.00		100.00	
32	C-HRLY-00011	10,000 # Class Excavator		60.00		65.00		65.00		65.00		249.00		105.00		90.00	
33	C-HRLY-00012	30,000 # Class Rubber Tired Loader		85.00		100.00		85.00		75.00		349.00		105.00		100.00	
34	C-HRLY-00013	Rubber Tired Backhoe / Loader	8	35.00	280.00	45.00	360.00	85.00	680.00	50.00	400.00	179.00	1,432.00	105.00	840.00	100.00	800.00
35	C-HRLY-00014	18,000 # Class Track Dozier		65.00		63.00		85.00		65.00		499.00		105.00		100.00	
36	C-HRLY-00017	Dump Truck (Tandem Rear Axle)	16	75.00	1,200.00	75.00	1,200.00	125.00	2,000.00	75.00	1,200.00	201.00	3,216.00	105.00	1,680.00	85.00	1,360.00
37	C-HRLY-00021	Utility Truck - Fully Equipped		25.00		35.00		125.00		35.00		299.00		105.00		50.00	
38	C-HRLY-00029	Boom Truck - Min 55' Vertical Reach		100.00		95.00		150.00		80.00		317.00		105.00		100.00	
39	C-HRLY-00030	Grapple Truck with Dump Body	8	70.00	560.00	75.00	600.00	175.00	1,400.00	90.00	720.00	241.00	1,928.00	155.00	1,240.00	100.00	800.00
40	C-HRLY-00031	Shredder/Chipper 6" Capacity		20.00		30.00		30.00		40.00		165.00		65.00		50.00	
41	C-HRLY-00032	Shredder/Chipper 12" Capacity	8	25.00	200.00	40.00	320.00	35.00	280.00	40.00	320.00	265.00	2,120.00	95.00	760.00	75.00	600.00
42	C-HRLY-00033	Shredder/Chipper 18" Capacity		55.00		60.00		125.00		40.00		775.00		125.00		125.00	
				\$	52,049.00	\$	244,784.00	\$	249,000.85	\$	273,613.00	\$	430,618.00	\$	1,143,375.00	\$	1,889,371.30